Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Dominique P. BRID	ON		08/15/2000				
Benoit L'ARCHEVE	QUE		08/15/2000				
Alan M. EZRIN			08/25/2000				
Darren L. HOLMES	3		08/17/2000				
Anouk LEBLANC			08/15/2000				
Serge St. PIERRE			08/15/2000				
Name:	ConjuChem, Inc.	nedy Avenue					
Street Address:	225 President Ken	nedy Avenue					
Internal Address:	Bureau 3950						
City:	Montreal	Montreal					
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code: H2X 3YB							
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Numbe	r: 1121	5967					
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(415)268-752	2					
		·- when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.				
Phone:	415-268-6237						
Email: Ltsang@mofo.com							
Correspondent Name: Michael R. Ward							
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street							
Address Line 2:Morrison & Foerster LLPAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500862001604			PATENT				

Total Attachments: 4
source=500862001600 Assignment#page1.tif
source=500862001600 Assignment#page2.tif
source=500862001600 Assignment#page3.tif
source=500862001600 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON, BENOIT L'ARCHEVEQUE, ALAN M. EZRIN, DARREN L. HOLMES, ANOUK LEBLANC, and SERGE ST. PIERRE hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: LONG LASTING SYNTHETIC GLUC	CAGON LIK	E PEPTIDE (GLP	<u>1)</u>		
Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: 08/	15/00;	08/15/00;	08/25/00;	08/17/00;	08/15/00;
Filing Date: September 7, 2000 Application N		09/657,332		and 08/17/	08/17/00

WHEREAS, CONJUCHEM, INC., a corporation of Canada, 225 President Kennedy Avenue West, Third Floor, Suite 3950, Montreal, Quebec H2X 3Y8, Canada hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.90) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

-1-

Date: 15 Aug Low

DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON

Date: IS AUG. 2000

Date:

ALAN M. EZRIN

Date:

2020

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

DARREN L. HOLMES

ANOUK LEBLANC

PIERRE

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENT REEL: 017667 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON, BENOIT L'ARCHEVEQUE, ALAN M. EZRIN, DARREN L. HOLMES,</u> <u>ANOUK LEBLANC, and SERGE ST. PIERRE</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: LONG LASTING SYNTHETIC GLUCAGON LIKE PEPTIDE (GLP-1)								
Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution I	Date: 08/15/00;	08/15/00;	08/25/00;	08/17/00;	08/15/00;			
iling Date: September 7, 2000		09/657,3		_ and	08/17/00			

WHEREAS, <u>CONJUCHEM, INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Canada</u>, <u>225 President Kennedy Avenue West</u>, <u>Third Floor</u>, <u>Suite</u> <u>3950</u>, <u>Montreal</u>, <u>Quebec H2X 3Y8</u>, <u>Canada</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

-1-

Date: 15 Aug Lows

Date: IS AUG.

Date: 23 1 1000 200

 ω

DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON

DARREN L. HOLMES

ANOUK LEBLANC

SERGE ST. PIERRE

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

Date:

Date:

Date: <u>15</u>

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENT REEL: 017667 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON, BENOIT L'ARCHEVEQUE, ALAN M. EZRIN, DARREN L. HOLMES,</u> <u>ANOUK LEBLANC, and SERGE ST. PIERRE</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: LONG LASTING SYNTHETIC G					
Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: 0	8/15/00;	08/15/00;	08/25/00;	08/17/00;	08/15/00;
0	ication No.: _	09/657 ,		_ and	08/17/00

WHEREAS, <u>CONJUCHEM, INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Canada</u>, <u>225 President Kennedy Avenue West</u>, <u>Third Floor, Suite</u> <u>3950</u>, <u>Montreal</u>, <u>Quebec H2X 3Y8</u>, <u>Canada</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

-1-

Date:_____

DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON

Date:_____

BENOIT L'ARCHEVEQUE

Date:_____

Date: aller 17,2000

.

ALAN M. EZRIN

DARREN L. HOLM

DARREN L. HOLMES

ANOUK LEBLANC

Date:_____

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

Date:____

SERGE ST. PIERRE

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENT REEL: 017667 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON, BENOIT L'ARCHEVEQUE, ALAN M. EZRIN, DARREN L. HOLMES,	
ANOUK LEBLANC, and SERGE ST. PIERRE hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and	
useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:	

Title of Invention: LONG LASTING SYNTHETIC GLUCAGON LIKE PEPTIDE (GLP-1)								
Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date	e: 08/15/00;	08/15/00;	08/25/00;				
••			09/657,	332	and	08/17/00		
Filing Date:	September 7, 2000	Application No.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JJ2	_			

WHEREAS, <u>CONJUCHEM</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Canada</u>, <u>225 President Kennedy Avenue West</u>, <u>Third Floor</u>, <u>Suite</u> <u>3950</u>, <u>Montreal</u>, <u>Quebec H2X 3Y8</u>, <u>Canada</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

-1-

Date:_____

Date:

Date:__

DOMINIQUE P. BRIDON

BENOIT L'ARCHEVEQUE

Date:_____

ALAN M. EZRIN

DARREN L. HOLMES

Date:_____

2000

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

ANOUK LEBLANC

SERGE & T. PIERRE

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENT REEL: 017667 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 05/24/2006